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Notice of amendments to our terms
13 February 2026
Changes to our terms and conditions

What is this notice for?
We wish to notify you that we are changing our Mox Invest Fees and Charges to:

e update the trading commission for Hong Kong and U.S. stocks and other listed Securities; and

o clarify and/or update some existing clauses.
What are the changes to our terms and conditions and where can you get a full copy of them?
The key changes to our Mox Invest Fees and Charges are summarised in the table below.

You can download the PDF version of our Mox Invest Fees and Charges, as amended by the changes,
here.

The changes to the Mox Invest Fees and Charges will come into effect on 16 March 2026 (“Effective
Date”).

What do you need to do?

If you agree with the changes, you don’t need to do anything. You can simply continue to use the Mox
app and our products and services, and the Mox Invest Fees and Charges referred to above, as
amended by the changes, will apply to you when you use Mox Invest on and from the Effective Date.

If you do not agree with the changes, or expect that you cannot meet the requirements under such
terms and conditions, you can terminate your account(s) with us in accordance with clause 9 of the
General Terms and Conditions.

If you have any questions about this notice, please email us at care@mox.com or reach out to our
Customer Care Team through in-app calls or chats.

Mox Bank Limited
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Summary of changes'’
The table below provides a summary of the key changes we are making to our terms and conditions.

Please note the below is a summary only. Please refer to the relevant terms and conditions for full
details.

Subject matter Summary of change

Mox Invest Fees and Charges

Trading commission — We have updated the trading commission charged by us for trade of
Hong Kong stocks and other listed Securities in the Hong Kong market.

The trading commission will be charged according to the following:

If you are Commission rate (% of Minimum trading

Invest transaction amount) commission per
tierA order

Basic 0.18% HKD35

Advanced 0.15% HKD35

Pro 0.12% HKD35

Elite 0.10% HKD35

There is no trading commission for odd lot orders.

Trading commission — U.S. We have updated the trading commission charged by us for trade of
stocks and other listed Securities in the U.S. market.

Trading commission for a transacted quantity of equal to or more than
1 share will be charged according to the following:

If you are Trading Minimum Minimum

Invest commission trading trading

tierA per share commission commission for

per order a given stock

purchased
under a
Systematic
Investment
Plan

1 Capitalised terms used in this table have the same meanings given to them in the General Terms and Conditions, as amended.
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Basic USDO0.015 uSD10 USD1
Advanced USDO0.013 uSD10 USD1
Pro USDO0.011 uSD10 USD1
Elite USDO0.009 uSD10 USD1

The trading commission for a transacted quantity of less than 1 share
is fixed at USD1 per order. This rate also applies to transacted
quantities of less than 1 share in a given U.S. stock under a
Systematic Investment Plan.
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Basic USDO0.015 uUsD10 USD1

Advanced USDO0.013 USD10 USD1

Pro USDO0.011 UsD10 USD1
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